TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-15-SFF-VVG-DD-
OPT512
PL16141/1445
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com   PAGE 1 OF 14
PMI model # PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-15-SFF-VVG-DD is a voltage variable
gain amplifier with integrated diode detector that operates over the
frequency range 2.0 to 18.0 GHz, but is optimized for 5.0 to 12.0 GHz.
This amplifier is supplied in our standard PE2 housing that can be used
as a SMA connectorized or a surface mount component.
November 25, 2014
Designed By: Kevin Mason
 Tested & Reported by:
 Jerry Emperador / Harold Holvick
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-15-SFF-VVG-DD-
OPT512
PL16141/1445
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com   PAGE 2 OF 14
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-15-SFF-VVG-DD-
OPT512
PL16141/1445
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com   PAGE 3 OF 14
TEST.
ITEM NO
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
TEST
RESULTS
QA
QC
1 Frequency Range:
5.0 to 12.0 GHz (Specified)
2.0 to 18.0 GHz (Operating)
5.0 to 12.0 GHz (Specified)
2.0 to 18.0 GHz (Operating)
2 Linear Gain: 30dB Min.
34.9 dB
(See Plot)
3 *Gain Flatness:  ±1.0dB Goal, ±1.5dB Max
±1.43 dB
(See Plot)
4 *Noise Figure: 3.5dB Max.
2.8dB
5 *OP1dB: +13dBm Min
13.6dBm
6 VSWR Input/Output: 2.0:1 Max
1.321:1
1.181:1
(See Plot)
7 Gain Control: 15dB Typ, 12dB Min
13.3 dB
(See Plot)
8 Control Voltage: 0 to 5VDC Pass
9 Power Supply:
+12 to +15VDC @
280mA Nominal
+12 to +15VDC @ 232 mA
*At 0dB Attenuation
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-15-SFF-VVG-DD-
OPT512
PL16141/1445
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com   PAGE 4 OF 14
Gain Flatness
*At 0dB Attenuation
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-15-SFF-VVG-DD-
OPT512
PL16141/1445
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com   PAGE 5 OF 14
Input VSWR
*At 0dB Attenuation
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-15-SFF-VVG-DD-
OPT512
PL16141/1445
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com   PAGE 6 OF 14
Output VSWR
*At 0dB Attenuation
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-15-SFF-VVG-DD-
OPT512
PL16141/1445
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com   PAGE 7 OF 14
Gain control at 2.5V.
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-15-SFF-VVG-DD-
OPT512
PL16141/1445
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com   PAGE 8 OF 14
Gain control at 3.0V.
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-15-SFF-VVG-DD-
OPT512
PL16141/1445
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com   PAGE 9 OF 14
Gain control at 3.3V.
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-15-SFF-VVG-DD-
OPT512
PL16141/1445
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com   PAGE 10 OF 14
Gain control at 5.0V.
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-15-SFF-VVG-DD-
OPT512
PL16141/1445
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com   PAGE 11 OF 14
Diode Detector Graph
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-15-SFF-VVG-DD-
OPT512
PL16141/1445
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com   PAGE 12 OF 14
OIP3 @ 2 GHz
OIP3 = Pout + dBc/2
+22.08dBm = 0 + (44.17/2)
OIP3 @  6 GHz
OIP3 = Pout + dBc/2
+21.53dBm = 0 + (43.06/2)
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-15-SFF-VVG-DD-
OPT512
PL16141/1445
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com   PAGE 13 OF 14
OIP3 @ 10 GHz
OIP3 = Pout + dBc/2
+22.75dBm = 0 + (45.51/2)
OIP3 @ 12 GHz
OIP3 = Pout + dBc/2
+23.40dBm = 0 + (46.81/2)
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PE2-34-2G18G-3R5-15-SFF-VVG-DD-
OPT512
PL16141/1445
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com   PAGE 14 OF 14
OIP3 @ 14 GHz
OIP3 = Pout + dBc/2
+23.98dBm = 0 + (47.97/2)
OIP3 @ 18 GHz
OIP3 = Pout + dBc/2
+22.85dBm = 0 + (45.71/2)